DRM PTO-1594 (Modified)				HEET	Docket No.:	
ev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Ppyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRAI	DEM/	ARKS / SERV	ICE MAR	KS ONLY		
Mo5/REVO3  Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼		<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States	Patent a	and Trademark Office: Pl				
. Name of conveying party(ies):		l	2. Name and	address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Hayes Lemmerz International,	Inc				rna <u>tional-Hub and Dru</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	(ies)	Merger Change of Name	City: Nor Individu Associa Genera Limited Corpor Other If assignee is	thville  ual(s) citizenship ation  Partnership Partnership ation-State	ennial Drive  State: MI ZIP:  Inited States, a domestic	
Execution Date: October 31, 2005				s s must be a separate o ime(s) & address(es)	locument from	-
A. Trademark / Service Mark App		Additional numbers	2480510 2553901 2823924 2906812 $\square$ Yes	□ No		_
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				ber of applications		4
Name: Douglas V. Pavelko Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$120.00			
MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC			☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: One Maritim	e Plaza		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
720 Water Street, Fourth Floor  City: Toledo State: OH ZIP:: 43604			13-0005			
		DO NO	USE THIS SPAC		<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.  Douglas V. Pavelko			nation is true a	nd correct and any	October 31, 2005	э сору
Name of Person Sigr		V	Signature		Date	
	Tota	al number of pages including	g cover sheet, atta	chments, and		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT A

This Assignment is between HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Assignor") and HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL-HUB AND DRUM, INC. (the "Assignee").

In consideration of good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the Schedule annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Registrations"), including all statutory and common law rights connected with the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods/services specificed in the Registrations;

Assignor does also hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Registrations, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives or other assigns.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any state or country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record Registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Registrations and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further covenants and agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required in states and countries foreign to the United States to record Assignee as the owner of the Registrations herein assigned.

Assignor hereby irrevocably grants to the Assignee a power of attorney, to act as the Assignor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the name, place and stead of the Assignor, from time to time in the Assignee's discretion, to execute any instrument that the Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to record Assignee as owner of the Registrations herein assigned; and

Assignor also represents and warrants (i) that it has the unqualified right and power to enter into this Assignment and perform its terms; that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, of the Registrations, that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, that the Registrations are in good standing, that the Registrations have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part by any court of competent jurisdiction, nor has any holding, decision or judgment been rendered by any governmental agency or authority which would limit or cancel the validity, registrability or enforceability of any of the Registrations, that no action or proceeding is pending seeking to limit, cancel or render the Registrations invalid, and Assignor has not granted any release, covenant not to sue, or non-assertion assurance to any third party with respect to any of the Registrations and (ii) that, to its knowledge, the Registrations are valid and enforceable, and that no claim has been made that the use of any of the Registrations does or may violate the rights of any third person.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0162 WHEREFORE, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC. as Assignor  By: John A. SALUETTE  Title: VICE PRESIDENT - BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT  Date: OCT. 31, 2005
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF WAYNE )
On this 31 <sup>ST</sup> day of, 2005, before me personally appeared SALVETTE_, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the of the above noted corporation and that he was duly authorized to execute the same as the act of and on behalf of said corporation.
My Commission Expires: 4/2/08  Atricia M. CECCHINI, Notary Public  Notary Public  Tal County, Michigan
HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL - HUB AND DRUM, INC.
By: She I Salute
Title: VICE PRESIDENT - BUSINESS DE
Date: 0cT. 31, 2005
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF WAYNE )
On this 31 <sup>57</sup> day of
My Commission Expires: 4/2/08  Notary Public

PATRICIA M. CECCHINI, Notary Public Acting in Wayne County Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires 4-2-2008 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0163

## **SCHEDULE TO**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT A

U.S. Reg. No. 2480510
U.S. Reg. No. 2553901
U.S. Reg. No. 2823924
U.S. Reg. No. 2906812
Mexican Reg. No. 645879

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0164

**RECORDED: 10/31/2005**